
http://www.vinetransit.com/ Napa Valley Transportation Authority
625 Burnell St 2018 Annual Agency Profile

Napa, CA 94559-3420

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Napa, CA 10,288,338 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 90088 Fares and Directly Generated $1,356,430 12.7%

26 Square Miles 1,099,777 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $426,401 4.0%

83,913 Population 3,817 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $6,245,322 58.4%

342 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 1,836 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $2,669,373 25.0%

Other UZAs Served 694 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

0 California Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $10,697,526 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
45 Square Miles 1,721,065 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

138,000 Population 110,339 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $0 0.0%

41 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $112,854 100.0%

73 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $0 0.0%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $112,854 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $221,046 2.1%

Commuter Bus -                              7                              $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $1,326,551 12.4%

Demand Response -                              10                            $0 $28,440 $0 $0 $28,440 Purchased Transportation $8,475,674 79.2%

Bus -                              24                            $39,100 $36,721 $0 $8,593 $84,414 Other Operating Expenses $674,254 6.3%

Total -                              41                            $39,100 $65,161 $0 $8,593 $112,854 Total Operating Expenses $10,697,525 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $1

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 12.7% Local Funds: 4.% State Funds: 58.4% Federal Assistance: 25.% State Funds: 100.% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Commuter Bus $1,299,123 $181,711 $0 3,086,955 98,202 398,454 14,460 0.0 13 7 46.2% 6.8

Demand Response $2,808,453 $277,092 $28,440 706,983 99,575 241,589 27,974 0.0 29 10 65.5% 6.6

Bus $6,589,949 $774,638 $84,414 6,494,400 902,000 1,081,022 67,905 0.0 31 24 22.6% 5.5

Total $10,697,525 $1,233,441 $112,854 10,288,338 1,099,777 1,721,065 110,339 0.0 73 41 43.8%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Commuter Bus $3.26 $89.84 Commuter Bus $0.42 $13.23 0.2 6.8

Demand Response $11.62 $100.40 Demand Response $3.97 $28.20 0.4 3.6

Bus $6.10 $97.05 Bus $1.01 $7.31 0.8 13.3

Total $6.22 $96.95 Total $1.04 $9.73 0.6 10.0

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Bus

OE/VRM $4.94 $5.64 # $5.90 # $5.46 # $5.34 # $6.10 Demand Response 2006: 4.94 2007: 5.64 2008: 5.13 2009: 5.9 2010: 5.75 2011: 5.46 2012: 5.42 2013: 5.34 2014: 5.77 2015: 6.1

OE/PMT $1.96 $2.41 # $1.22 # $0.76 # $1.01 2006: 1.96 2007: 2.41 2008: 2.15 2011: 1.22 2012: .92 2013: .76 2014: .89 2015: 1.01

UPT/VRM 0.72 0.67 # 0.00 # 0.67 # 0.94 # 0.83 2006: .72 2007: .67 2008: .68 2009: . 2010: .56 2011: .67 2012: .72 2013: .94 2014: .87 2015: .83

OE/VRM $8.53 $7.27 # $5.54 # $9.32 # $9.73 # $11.62 2006: 8.53 2007: 7.27 2008: 7.52 2009: 5.54 2010: 8.16 2011: 9.32 2012: 9.38 2013: 9.73 2014: 9.97 2015: 11.62

OE/PMT $4.88 $3.51 # $7.65 # $3.28 # $3.97 2006: 4.88 2007: 3.51 2008: 4.51 2011: 7.65 2012: 2.61 2013: 3.28 2014: 3.38 2015: 3.97

UPT/VRM 0.23 0.22 # 0.00 # 0.44 # 0.41 # 0.41 2006: .23 2007: .22 2008: .22 2009: . 2010: .4 2011: .44 2012: .42 2013: .41 2014: .41 2015: .41

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

12.7%

4.0%

58.4%

25.0%

100.0%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

1.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

0.50

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.vinetransit.com/

