http://www.vinetransit.com/ 625 Burnell St Napa, CA 94559-3420

## Napa Valley Transportation Authority 2018 Annual Agency Profile

			General Infor	mation							Financial I	nformatio	n	
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Napa, CA		Service Consumption 10,288,338 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 1,099,777 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			Database Information NTDID: 90088 Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Sources of Operating Funds Fares and Directly Generated			\$1,356,430	12.7%	Operating Fur	ding Sour
26 Square Mile						Reporter Type:	Full Reporter			ocal Funds	\$426,401	4.0%	25.0	P/0
83,913 Population 342 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs Other UZAs Served 0 California Non-UZA		3,817 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 1,836 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips 694 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips						State Funds Federal Assistance Total Operating Funds Expended		\$6,245,322	58.4% 25.0%			
										\$2,669,373				
										A.A. 000 500			12.7%	
California Non-UZA								lota	Operating F	unas Expendea	\$10,697,526	100.0%		
ervice Area Statistics		Service Supplied							Sources of Capital Funds Expended				50.00	
45 Square Mile	es		enue Miles (VRM)					Fares and Directly Generated		\$0	0.0%	58.4%		
138,000 Population			enue Hours (VRH)					Local Funds		\$0 \$0	0.0%			
		41 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) 73 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS)							State Funds Federal Assistance		\$112,854	100.0%		
											\$0			
					. ,								Capital Fundir	g Source
			Modal Charac	teristics				Т	otal Capital F	unds Expended	\$112,854	100.0%		
odal Overview	Vehicles O			llee	s of Capital Fun	do		Summary of Operatir		ng Exponence (OE)				
	in Maximum Service Directly Purchased		Revenue	Systems and		Facilities and		Summary of Operation		ing Expenses (UE)				
lode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guidewavs	Stations	Other	Total			Labor	\$221.046	2.1%		
Commuter Bus	operated -	7	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		Materials an		\$1,326,551	12.4%		
Demand Response	-	10	\$0	\$28,440	\$0	\$0	\$28,440	P	urchased Trar		\$8,475,674	79.2%		
Bus	-	24	\$39,100	\$36,721	\$0	\$8,593	\$84,414	Ot	Other Operating Expenses		\$674,254	6.3%	100.0%	
Total		41	\$39,100 \$65,		1 \$0	\$8,593	\$112,854	Total Operating Expenses		\$10,697,525	100.0%			
									OE Cash Ex		\$1			
								P	urchased Trar					
									(Reported S	Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristics	•							Fixed Gu	ideway Ve	hicles Available				
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Dire	ectional	for Maximum	Vehicles Operated in		Percent Ave	arage Flee
lode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Rout	e Miles	Service	Maximum Service	Sp	are Vehicles Ag	
Commuter Bus	\$1,299,123	\$181,711	\$0	3,086,955	98,202	398,454	14,460		0.0	13	7		46.2%	6.8
emand Response	\$2,808,453	\$277,092	\$28,440	706,983	99,575	241,589	27,974		0.0	29	10		65.5%	6.
us	\$6,589,949	\$774,638	\$84,414	6,494,400	902,000	1,081,022	67,905		0.0	31	24		22.6%	5.
otal	\$10,697,525	\$1,233,441	\$112,854	10,288,338	1,099,777	1,721,065	110,339		0.0	73	41		43.8%	
Performance Measures		Se	rvice Efficiency							Service Effe	ctiveness			
				ating Expenses per		Operating E		xpenses per Operating				Trips per	Unlinked Trips per	
lode		chicle Revenue Mile		nicle Revenue Hour	1	Mode	Pass	enger Mile		Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev	enue Mile	Vehicle Rev	
ommuter Bus		\$3.26		\$89.84	(	Commuter Bus		\$0.42		\$13.23		0.2		6.8
emand Response		\$11.62		\$100.40		Demand Response		\$3.97		\$28.20		0.4		3.0
Bus		\$6.10		\$97.05		Bus		\$1.01		\$7.31		0.8		13.3
Total		\$6.22		\$96.95		Total		\$1.04		\$9.73		0.6		10.
0 r F														
Operating Expense per V Mile: Bus		Operating Expense pe Bus			nger Trip per Vehicle ie Mile: Bus	Ор	erating Expense per Vel Mile: Demand Res			erating Expense per Demand Res	ponse		ssenger Trip per Vel ile: Demand Respor	
0	\$3.00			1.00		\$15.00			\$10.00 \$8.00		0.50		_	_
00	\$2.00			0.60		\$10.00			\$8.00		0.40			
.00	\$1.00			0.40	/	\$5.00			\$4.00		0.20		1	
00	\$1.00			0.20	r		-		\$2.00	-	0.10			
00	60.00			0.00		\$0.00			_ \$0.00 <b></b>		0.00 L			

<sup>a</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.